

CITY OF HENDERSONVILLE AGENDA ITEM SUMMARY

SUBMITTER:	John Connet, City Manager	MEETING DATE: 4/3/2025
AGENDA SECTION:	NEW BUSINESS	DEPARTMENT: Administration
TITLE OF ITEM:	Rotary Club Request to Install Peace Pole at Lennox Park – Lynn Marks, Rotary Club President	

SUGGESTED MOTION(S):

I move that the City Council approve the placement of a Rotary Peace Pole at Lennox Park on S. Whitted Street.

SUMMARY:

The Hendersonville Rotary Club is requesting permission to install a Rotary Peace Pole in Lennox Park. Similar Peace Poles are located at City Hall and Patton Park.

BUDGET IMPACT: \$ None

Is this expenditure approved in the current fiscal year budget? NA

If no, describe how it will be funded. NA

ATTACHMENTS:

Letter of Request